

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (ENGLAND & WALES)

Mr Holger Hein Claimant

London Underground Limited Respondent

٧

HELD AT: London Central

Employment Judge: Mr J S Burns

Appearances

For Claimant: Mr S Coster (partner)
For Respondent: Ms J Shepherd (Counsel)

Judgment

(following a public preliminary hearing in which I asked the Claimant some questions and then received submissions from both parties, and was referred to various documents and a Respondent's written skeleton argument)

ON: 28/9/2018

The claims for indirect sex discrimination are struck out as having no reasonable prospect of success for the reasons set out in the Respondent's application dated 10/9/2018, which are incorporated herein.

28/9/2018 Employment Judge J S Burns London Central

For Secretary of the Tribunals
Date sent to the Parties
2 October 2018